
 

1 
STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER REGARDING EXTENSION TO FILE ANSWER 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 
REX DARRELL BERRY, State Bar No. 110219 
BRIAN SAMUEL CRONE, State Bar No. 191731 
BERRY & BLOCK LLP 
2150 River Plaza Drive, Suite 415 
Sacramento, CA  95833 
(916) 564-2000 
(916) 564-2024 FAX 
 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
HELP AT HOME SENIOR CARE, INC., a California corporation 
 
 
 

DISTRICT COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 
 

EASTERN DISTRICT, SACRAMENTO DIVISION 
 
 

 
HELP AT HOME SENIOR CARE, INC., a 
California corporation, 
 
 Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
MARIE HARLOW, an individual; HELP AT 
HOME, INC., a California corporation; 
DOES 1-25, 
 
 Defendants. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Case No. 2:10-CV-00522-LKK-JFM 
 
 
STIPULATION AND ORDER 
REGARDING EXTENSION TO FILE 
ANSWER 
  

 IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by and between the parties through their respective 

counsel of record that Defendants Marie Harlow and Help at Home, Inc. (“Defendants”) are 

granted a 13 day extension in which to respond to the Summons and Complaint served on 

Defendants on March 10, 2010.  Accordingly, Defendants shall file a response no later than April 

13, 2010. 

 

DATED:  March 24, 2010    GEORGE GRELLAS & ASSOCIATES 

 
By_/s/_____________________________ 
      JANET R. KLEINBERG 

Attorneys for Defendants 
 
 

PDF created with pdfFactory trial version www.pdffactory.com

Help At Home Senior Care, Inc. v. Harlow, et al Doc. 11

Dockets.Justia.com

http://www.pdffactory.com
http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/caedce/2:2010cv00522/204280/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/caedce/2:2010cv00522/204280/11/
http://dockets.justia.com/


 

2 
STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER REGARDING EXTENSION TO FILE ANSWER 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

DATED:  March 25, 2010    BERRY & BLOCK LLP 

 
By__/s/____________________________ 
      REX DARRELL BERRY 
      BRIAN SAMUEL CRONE 

    Attorneys for Plaintiff 
 
 
 
IT IS SO ORDERED. 
 
Dated:  March 26, 2010 

PDF created with pdfFactory trial version www.pdffactory.com

http://www.pdffactory.com
SHoover
Lkk Signature


