1 2	REX DARRELL BERRY, State Bar No. 110219 BRIAN SAMUEL CRONE, State Bar No. 191731 BERRY & BLOCK LLP 2150 River Plaza Drive, Suite 415 Sacramento, CA 95833 (916) 564-2000 (916) 564-2024 FAX	
3		
5	Attorneys for Plaintiff	
6	HELP AT HOME SENIOR CARE, INC., a California corporation	
7		
8	DISTRICT COURT OF THE UNITED STATES	
9	EASTERN DISTRICT, SACRAMENTO DIVISION	
10		
11 12	HELP AT HOME SENIOR CARE, INC., a California corporation,) Case No. 2:10-CV-00522-LKK-JFM
12	Plaintiff,)) STIPULATION AND ORDER
13	v.) REGARDING EXTENSION TO FILE) ANSWER
14	MARIE HARLOW, an individual; HELP AT HOME, INC., a California corporation; DOES 1-25,)))
16	Defendants.	,))
17)
18	IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by and between the parties through their respective	
19	counsel of record that Defendants Marie Harlow and Help at Home, Inc. ("Defendants") are	
20	granted a 13 day extension in which to respond to the Summons and Complaint served on	
21	Defendants on March 10, 2010. Accordingly, Defendants shall file a response no later than April	
22	13, 2010.	
23		
24	DATED: March 24, 2010	GEORGE GRELLAS & ASSOCIATES
25		By <u>/s/</u>
26 27	JANET R. KLEINBERG Attorneys for Defendants	
27 28		

